0. 5808

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Missouri Department of Social Services
Division of Finance & Administrative Services

Procurement Unit
P.0.Box 1643

Jefferson City, MO 65102

CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT TITLE

ER130220084 Victims of Crime Act (VOCA)

AMENDMENT NUMBER CONTRACT PERIOD

002 October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024

AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS
Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office
415 East 12th Street, Floor 11
Kansas City, MO 64106

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND E-MAIL ADDRESS
Gina Robinson
grobinson@jacksongov.org

stated above.

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:
Contract ER130220084 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached Amendment #002.

Contract ER130220084 for Kansas City Region is awarded the amount of $277,378 for the contract period

The match requirements in section 3.1.1d. 3) are hereby waved through September 30, 2024,

PROCUREMENT OFFICER
Ann Perkins

PROCUREMENT OFFICER CONTACT
INFORMATION

Email: ann.perkins@dss.mo.gov

Phone: (573) 522-1571 Fax: (573) 526-4678

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

W W‘%M

DATE

September 28, 2023

APPR OFORM [ TTFILED ATTEST:

County Courfselor

|
|

ee 04 2023 M |

VARY JO SPINO Clerk of thel County Legislature
COUNTY CLERK

|



. State of Missouri
' Department of Social Services
Contract Amendment

Contract Description:

Victims of Crime Act (VOCA)
Amendment Description:
Renewal and Revision

Contract #: ER130220084

Amendment #: 002

Effective Date: October 1, 2023

[A}zency Information: |

Agency Name:
Mailing Address:
City, State Zip:

415 East 12th Street, Floor 11
Kansas City, MO 64106

Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office

'The above referenced contract between Jackson County, Prosecutor's Office and the Department of Social Services,

Victims of Crime Unit is hereby amended as follows: -
The contract is extended for the period of October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024.

1.
2.

Paragraph 3.6.2 is hereby replaced as follows:

3.6.2 The agency shall comply with all special conditions outlined in Attachment's I (FY 2021),] (FY 2022),
and K (FY2023)

Paragraph 3.7.5 is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:

3.7.5 The contractor shall permit governmental auditors and authorized representatives of the State of
Missouri to have access, for the purpose of audit or examination, of all of the books, documents, papers,
and records of the contractor's recording receipts and disbursements of any of the funds made available
to the contractor relating to the operation of this contract for the state agency at any reasonable time.

a.

The contractor shall retain all records pertaining to the contract for five (5) years after the close of
the contract year unless audit questions have arisen or any legal action is contemplated or filed
within the five year (5) limitation and have not been resolved. All records shall be retained until all
audit questions or legal actions, or both have been resolved. The contractor shall safeguard and keep
such records for such additional time as directed by the Department. The obligation of the contractor
to retain and produce records shall continue even after the contract expires or is otherwise
terminated by either party.

4. Paragraph 4.11.1 is hereby replaced in its entirty with the following:

4.11.1 Non-Discrimination - The contractor shall comply with all federal and state statutes, regulations and
executive orders relating to nondiscrimination and equal employment opportunity to the extent
applicable to the contract. These include but are not limited to:

a.

45 CFR Part 92 -- Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Race, Color, National Origin, Sex, Age, or Disability
in Health Programs or Activities Receiving Federal Financial Assistance and Programs or Activities
Administered by the Department of Health and Human Services Under Title I of the Patient Protection
and Affordable Care Act or by Entities Established Under Such Title;

. Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (P.L. 88-352) which prohibits discrimination on the basis of

race, color, or national origin (this includes individuals with limited English proficiency) in programs
and activities receiving federal financial assistance and Title VII of the Act which prohibits
discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, or religion in all employment activities;

Equal Pay Act of 1963 (P.L. 88 -38, as amended, 29 U.S.C. Section 206 (d));

. Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, as amended (20 U.S.C 1681-1683 and 1685-1686)

which prohibits discrimination on the basis of sex;

Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended (29 U.S.C. 794) and the Americans with
Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. 12101 et seq.) which prohibit discrimination on the basis of
disabilities;



f. The Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended (42 US.C. 6101-6107) which prohibits
discrimination on the basis of age;

g- Equal Employment Opportunity - E.O. 11246, “Equal Employment Opportunity”, as amended by E.O.
11375, “Amending Executive Order 11246 Relating to Equal Employment Opportunity”;

h. Missouri State Regulation, 19 CSR 10-2.010, Civil Rights Requirements;
i. Missouri Governor’s E.O. #94-03 (excludingarticle Il due to its repeal);
j.  Missouri Governor'’s E.O. #05-06;

k. Missouri Governor’s E.O. #10-24; and

. The requirements of any other nondiscrimination federal and state statutes, regulations and
executive orders that may apply to the services provided via the contract.

5. AttachmentI is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Attachment I - FY 2021 VOCA Special
Conditions.

6. Attachment] is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Attachment ] - FY 2022 VOCA Special
Conditions.

7. Attachment K is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Attachment K - FY 2023 VOCA Special
Conditions.

8. The agency shall understand and agree that the contract involves the use of Federal American Rescue Plan Act
(ARPA) State Fiscal Recovery Fund (SFRF) funds and the agency must comply with Attachment L: Terms and
Conditions for Contractor Receipt of Federal ARPA SFRF Funds.

o The agency shall be a “Contractor” of the Department, as defined in the Terms and Conditions for
Contractor Receipt of Federal ARPA SFRF Funds.

9. Within ten (10) calendar days of signing and returning this amendment, the agency must complete the VOCA
Budget Form, provide a Budget Narrative, and a Subgrant Award Report (SAR) to the Department via email to
FSD.VOCAUnit@dss.mo.gov for review and approval.

10. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

In witness thereof, the parties below hereby execute this agreement.

&ﬂ‘dn?lzl'm&?aqu Proseector 7-27-23

Authorized Signature for the Agency Title Date




(86£95-ZSTY800) UNBIN Il 6.°9ES'6CT

piemy jueis {00'8LE°2/2)

64°¥16'901 9,7 L92'Ty  TO'668'EE  TTSLSET 08°2L1°80€
11°506°99 91°885°8 $5°90¥'S T0°09.°€ oy’ 0ST'6Y
St'£99°95 - ST'€ST'S Ob'€S9’E 08°9SL'LY
££°089°9L 80°¥Z6°L LEVLED BO'EEP'Y 08'8v6°LS
8T'IV6'69 8TEYL'8 oooeL's 00'846°€ 00°000ZS
TVeITvL 80'T6'L LS'SPT'9 96'ELT'Y 08'898'sS
| Yarasys) 91°885'8 876661 LL9LY'E 00'8¥'SY
ISDRLIUl %2 %IT
[eioL ajueinsuy uoisuad Yo Asejes

€9°€T
96°2¢
98’LL
00°s¢
98°9¢
S8°1Z

uosdwoyl
asoy
uoldeq
ounaly
uouue)
umoug

SETH-800
vz/6-€e/ot
ueln Y30A




